able to pay our liabilities as they become due and if the realizable value of our assets would thereby not be less than
the aggregate of our liabilities and issued share capital and share premium accounts. For a further description of the
restrictions on our ability and the ability of our subsidiaries to pay dividends, see "Regulatory Matters — Bermuda

Edgar Filing: ASPEN INSURANCE HOLDINGS LTD - Form POS AM

43

Regulation — Minimum Solvency Margin and Restrictions on Dividends and Distributions," "Regulatory Matters — U.K.
Regulation — Restrictions on Dividend Payments" and "Regulatory Matters — U.S. Regulation — North Dakota State
Dividend Limitations."

Our credit facilities also restrict our ability to pay dividends. See "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations — Liquidity and Capital Resources."

38

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization on an actual basis as of September 30, 2004, and as
adjusted to give effect to the issuance of 135,321 ordinary shares to the Names' Trustee upon the exercise of the
Names' Options, of which 128,545 ordinary shares are offered by the Names' Trustee in this offering and repayment of
debt on October 12, 2004.

You should read this table in conjunction with "Selected Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and the financial statements and related notes that are included
elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2004(1)
Actual As Adjusted(2)

($ in millions)
Debt Outstanding(3) $ 290 $ 250
Shareholders' Equity:
Ordinary shares (par value 0.1514458¢)(4) $ 1,094.0 $ 1,094.1
Retained earnings 297.4 297.4
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of taxes(5) 26.3 26.3
Total shareholders' equity 1,417.7 1,417.8
Total Capitalization $ 1,707.7 $ 1,667.8

(1)This table does not give effect to:
•the options granted to Wellington for 3,781,120 non-voting shares and to the Names' Trustee for
the benefit of the Unaligned Members for an additional 1,710,398 non-voting shares, which
options remain exercisable after completion of this offering as further described in "Description of
Share Capital — Investor Options" and which non-voting shares will automatically convert into
ordinary shares at a one-to-one ratio upon issuance;
•3,884,030 ordinary shares that may be issued pursuant to options that have been granted under our
share incentive plan at a weighted average exercise price of $16.20 per share and 37,665 restricted